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Rallye du Valais 2015
29. 10. 2015 - 31. 10. 2015

Unofficial results
List for category: All
SS 12 - Bruson 1

SS length: 10.15 km

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Group SS time Diff.Leader

Diff.Prev.

1 1 Breen Craig / Martin Scott
Peugeot 208 T16 RC2 00:08:51.7 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 3 Lukyanuk Alexey / Arnautov Alexey
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:08:52.6 00:00:00.9

00:00:00.9

3 10 Burri Olivier / Klinger Nicolas
Citroën DS3 S2000 RC2 00:08:58.1 00:00:06.4

00:00:05.5

4 23 Carron S. / Revaz Lucien
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:08:59.2 00:00:07.5

00:00:01.1

5 8 Bergkvist Emil / Sjöberg Joakim
Peugeot 208 T16 RC2 00:09:03.5 00:00:11.8

00:00:04.3

6 7 Hirschi J. / Bellotto Victor
Peugeot 208 T16 RC2 00:09:05.3 00:00:13.6

00:00:01.8

7 4 Magalhães B. / Magalhães Hugo
Peugeot 208 T16 RC2 00:09:11.1 00:00:19.4

00:00:05.8

8 12 Gryazin Nikolay / Fedorov Y.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:09:14.4 00:00:22.7

00:00:03.3

9 11 Gonon Florian / Guex Manuel
Peugeot 207 S2000 RC2 00:09:17.2 00:00:25.5

00:00:02.8

10 22 Coppens Mike / Arimondi C.
Citroën DS3 R5 RC2 00:09:22.5 00:00:30.8

00:00:05.3

11 6 Tlusťák A. / Kučera L.
Škoda Fabia S2000 RC2 00:09:24.3 00:00:32.6

00:00:01.8

12 16 Štajf Vojtěch / Rajnoha F.
Subaru Impreza STI RC2 00:09:26.7 00:00:35.0

00:00:02.4

13 5 Jeets Raul / Kraag Kristo
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:09:30.5 00:00:38.8

00:00:03.8

14 15 Botka Dávid / Szeles Péter
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RC2 00:09:30.8 00:00:39.1

00:00:00.3

15 14 Delecour F. / De Castelli S.
Porsche 997 GT3 RGT 00:09:33.1 00:00:41.4

00:00:02.3

16 17 Érdi T. / Patkó Gergély
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:14.1

- 18 Pita Renato / Castro Mário
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 19 Filip Alexandru / Iancu Bogdan
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 20 Stratieva E. / Nyirfás Y.
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 21 Perroud Pascal / Beuret Mélinda
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 26 Della Casa F. / Pozzi Domenico
Citroën DS3 R5 RC2 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 27 Vukasovic L. / Groux Steve
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 28 Leschhorn Nico / Beinke Josefine
Peugeot 207 S2000 RC2 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 30 Salomon J. / Comment David
Peugeot 207 S2000 RC2 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 31 Radoux J. / Forclaz F.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RC2 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 32 Porcisteanu V. / Dobre Daniel
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RC2 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 33 Dayer Jean-Yves / Rossier S.
Subaru Impreza STI RC2 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 34 Droz Michaël / Gassmann Jenny
Renault Megane RS RC2 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 35 Filippi Eric / Mazotti Francis
Renault Clio R3T RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 36 Burri Michaël / Levratti A.
Renault Clio R3T RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Pos. SS time

Penalty Total time Diff.Leader
Diff.Prev.

1 1 Breen Craig / Martin Scott
Peugeot 208 T16 

RC2
1 01:30:02.4 01:30:02.4 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 3 Lukyanuk Alexey / Arnautov Alexey
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
2 01:31:21.1 01:31:21.1 00:01:18.7

00:01:18.7

3 10 Burri Olivier / Klinger Nicolas
Citroën DS3 S2000 

RC2
3 01:31:22.3 01:31:22.3 00:01:19.9

00:00:01.2

4 8 Bergkvist Emil / Sjöberg Joakim
Peugeot 208 T16 

RC2
4 01:32:20.6 01:32:20.6 00:02:18.2

00:00:58.3

5 14 Delecour F. / De Castelli S.
Porsche 997 GT3 

RGT
1 01:32:23.2 01:32:23.2 00:02:20.8

00:00:02.6

6 11 Gonon Florian / Guex Manuel
Peugeot 207 S2000 

RC2
5

01:32:33.0
00:00:10.0 01:32:43.0 00:02:40.6

00:00:19.8

7 23 Carron S. / Revaz Lucien
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
6 01:33:04.7 01:33:04.7 00:03:02.3

00:00:21.7

8 21 Perroud Pascal / Beuret Mélinda
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
7 01:33:14.6 01:33:14.6 00:03:12.2

00:00:09.9

9 12 Gryazin Nikolay / Fedorov Y.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
8 01:34:07.6 01:34:07.6 00:04:05.2

00:00:53.0

10 7 Hirschi J. / Bellotto Victor
Peugeot 208 T16 

RC2
9 01:34:37.6 01:34:37.6 00:04:35.2

00:00:30.0

11 26 Della Casa F. / Pozzi Domenico
Citroën DS3 R5 

RC2
10 01:36:19.0 01:36:19.0 00:06:16.6

00:01:41.4

12 15 Botka Dávid / Szeles Péter
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 

RC2
11 01:37:12.2 01:37:12.2 00:07:09.8

00:00:53.2

13 31 Radoux J. / Forclaz F.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 

RC2
12 01:37:24.9 01:37:24.9 00:07:22.5

00:00:12.7

14 6 Tlusťák A. / Kučera L.
Škoda Fabia S2000 

RC2
13 01:37:58.9 01:37:58.9 00:07:56.5

00:00:34.0

15 16 Štajf Vojtěch / Rajnoha F.
Subaru Impreza STI 

RC2
14 01:38:15.9 01:38:15.9 00:08:13.5

00:00:17.0

16 39 Daldini Kim / Rocca Daniele
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
1 01:38:33.2 01:38:33.2 00:08:30.8

00:00:17.3

17 41 Toedtli J. / Lambiel Romain
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
2 01:38:42.0 01:38:42.0 00:08:39.6

00:00:08.8

18 40 Althaus Cédric / Bayard Jessica
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
3 01:38:49.4 01:38:49.4 00:08:47.0

00:00:07.4

19 65 Scheidegger J. / Santonocito Luc
Citroën DS3 R3T Max 

RC3
1 01:39:00.5 01:39:00.5 00:08:58.1

00:00:11.1

20 34 Droz Michaël / Gassmann Jenny
Renault Megane RS 

RC2
15 01:39:10.4 01:39:10.4 00:09:08.0

00:00:09.9

21 27 Vukasovic L. / Groux Steve
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
16 01:39:14.1 01:39:14.1 00:09:11.7

00:00:03.7

22 64 Bron Pascal / Cutullic Loic
Citroën DS3 R3T Max 

RC3
2 01:39:59.9 01:39:59.9 00:09:57.5

00:00:45.8

23 30 Salomon J. / Comment David
Peugeot 207 S2000 

RC2
17 01:40:02.4 01:40:02.4 00:10:00.0

00:00:02.5

24 67 Bagnoud Patrick / Giannuzzo Nadia
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
4 01:40:18.6 01:40:18.6 00:10:16.2

00:00:16.2

25 4 Magalhães B. / Magalhães Hugo
Peugeot 208 T16 

RC2
18 01:40:19.3 01:40:19.3 00:10:16.9

00:00:00.7

26 57 Berard Laurent / Tornay Pascal
Honda Civic Type R 

RC3
3 01:40:21.4 01:40:21.4 00:10:19.0

00:00:02.1

27 17 Érdi T. / Patkó Gergély
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
19 01:41:42.4 01:41:42.4 00:11:40.0

00:01:21.0

28 66 Radoux Thibault / Elst J.
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
5

01:41:34.8
00:00:10.0 01:41:44.8 00:11:42.4

00:00:02.4

29 37 Gatti J. / Chagot Bertrand
Renault Clio R3T 

RC3
4 01:42:06.7 01:42:06.7 00:12:04.3

00:00:21.9

30 36 Burri Michaël / Levratti A.
Renault Clio R3T 

RC3
5 01:42:12.1 01:42:12.1 00:12:09.7

00:00:05.4
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- 37 Gatti J. / Chagot Bertrand
Renault Clio R3T RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 38 Courtois O. / Risser Hubert
Renault Clio R3T RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 39 Daldini Kim / Rocca Daniele
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 40 Althaus Cédric / Bayard Jessica
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 41 Toedtli J. / Lambiel Romain
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 43 Renaud J. / Schriber Y.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 44 Jovanović Andic Y. / Tomić Vukasin
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 46 Rossetti M. / Fellay S.
Renault Twingo R1 RC5 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 47 Schnegg Michel / Zbinden Lisiane
Renault Twingo R1 RC5 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 48 Michellod J. / Besse Michael
Renault Twingo R1 RC5 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 49 Soguel Didier / Robert Jessica
Renault Twingo R1 RC5 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 50 Winiger William / Barras Sophie
Renault Clio S1600 RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 51 Peter Marcel / Juplé D.
Citroën C2 S1600 RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 52 Rossel Simon / Rossel Thibaud
Renault Clio R3T RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 53 Postizzi Didier / Moulin Cédric
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 55 Lunga Jan / Koubek Ondřej
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 56 Craviolini X. / Micheloud Y.
Honda Civic Type R3 RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 57 Berard Laurent / Tornay Pascal
Honda Civic Type R RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 59 Blanc Yves / Favez J.
Peugeot 207 R3T RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 62 Wyssen Beat / Wyssen Janine
Fiat 500 Abarth R3T RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 64 Bron Pascal / Cutullic Loic
Citroën DS3 R3T Max RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 65 Scheidegger J. / Santonocito Luc
Citroën DS3 R3T Max RC3 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 66 Radoux Thibault / Elst J.
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 67 Bagnoud Patrick / Giannuzzo Nadia
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 68 Santschi Willy / Kaufmann M.
Citroën Saxo VTS RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 69 Grand Joël / Lathion Gaëtan
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 70 Langenegger Max / Kränzlein Tim
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 71 Rey Christophe / Surroca Carlos
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 72 Thierrin Yvan / Maire Florence
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 74 Matos José / Matos Luis
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 75 Rerat Jonathan / Jeannerat Flory
Renault Clio Sport RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 76 Tettamanti S. / Petraglio N.
Renault Clio Sport RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 78 Frossard Anaël / Darbellay V.
Renault Clio Sport RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

- 80 Corti Romain / Corti Fabrice
Renault Clio Sport RC4 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0

31 38 Courtois O. / Risser Hubert
Renault Clio R3T 

RC3
6 01:42:16.9 01:42:16.9 00:12:14.5

00:00:04.8

32 52 Rossel Simon / Rossel Thibaud
Renault Clio R3T 

RC3
7 01:42:24.6 01:42:24.6 00:12:22.2

00:00:07.7

33 53 Postizzi Didier / Moulin Cédric
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
8 01:42:27.8 01:42:27.8 00:12:25.4

00:00:03.2

34 19 Filip Alexandru / Iancu Bogdan
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
9 01:42:55.2 01:42:55.2 00:12:52.8

00:00:27.4

35 51 Peter Marcel / Juplé D.
Citroën C2 S1600 

RC3
10 01:43:10.9 01:43:10.9 00:13:08.5

00:00:15.7

36 69 Grand Joël / Lathion Gaëtan
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
6 01:43:55.1 01:43:55.1 00:13:52.7

00:00:44.2

37 50 Winiger William / Barras Sophie
Renault Clio S1600 

RC3
11 01:43:55.8 01:43:55.8 00:13:53.4

00:00:00.7

38 18 Pita Renato / Castro Mário
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
7 01:44:15.4 01:44:15.4 00:14:13.0

00:00:19.6

39 56 Craviolini X. / Micheloud Y.
Honda Civic Type R3 

RC3
12 01:45:16.4 01:45:16.4 00:15:14.0

00:01:01.0

40 76 Tettamanti S. / Petraglio N.
Renault Clio Sport 

RC4
8 01:45:21.9 01:45:21.9 00:15:19.5

00:00:05.5

41 28 Leschhorn Nico / Beinke Josefine
Peugeot 207 S2000 

RC2
20

01:42:03.3
00:03:20.0 01:45:23.3 00:15:20.9

00:00:01.4

42 78 Frossard Anaël / Darbellay V.
Renault Clio Sport 

RC4
9 01:45:34.9 01:45:34.9 00:15:32.5

00:00:11.6

43 72 Thierrin Yvan / Maire Florence
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
10 01:46:55.0 01:46:55.0 00:16:52.6

00:01:20.1

44 70 Langenegger Max / Kränzlein Tim
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
11 01:47:25.6 01:47:25.6 00:17:23.2

00:00:30.6

45 43 Renaud J. / Schriber Y.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
12 01:47:49.4 01:47:49.4 00:17:47.0

00:00:23.8

46 32 Porcisteanu V. / Dobre Daniel
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 

RC2
21

01:45:20.0
00:02:30.0 01:47:50.0 00:17:47.6

00:00:00.6

47 55 Lunga Jan / Koubek Ondřej
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
13

01:47:53.0
00:00:10.0 01:48:03.0 00:18:00.6

00:00:13.0

48 47 Schnegg Michel / Zbinden Lisiane
Renault Twingo R1 

RC5
1 01:48:06.6 01:48:06.6 00:18:04.2

00:00:03.6

49 68 Santschi Willy / Kaufmann M.
Citroën Saxo VTS 

RC4
13 01:48:15.2 01:48:15.2 00:18:12.8

00:00:08.6

50 62 Wyssen Beat / Wyssen Janine
Fiat 500 Abarth R3T 

RC3
14 01:48:37.6 01:48:37.6 00:18:35.2

00:00:22.4

51 71 Rey Christophe / Surroca Carlos
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
14 01:49:08.2 01:49:08.2 00:19:05.8

00:00:30.6

52 46 Rossetti M. / Fellay S.
Renault Twingo R1 

RC5
2 01:49:48.3 01:49:48.3 00:19:45.9

00:00:40.1

53 48 Michellod J. / Besse Michael
Renault Twingo R1 

RC5
3 01:50:14.7 01:50:14.7 00:20:12.3

00:00:26.4

54 74 Matos José / Matos Luis
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
15 01:50:42.0 01:50:42.0 00:20:39.6

00:00:27.3

55 33 Dayer Jean-Yves / Rossier S.
Subaru Impreza STI 

RC2
22

01:51:48.8
00:00:10.0 01:51:58.8 00:21:56.4

00:01:16.8

56 35 Filippi Eric / Mazotti Francis
Renault Clio R3T 

RC3
15 01:52:28.9 01:52:28.9 00:22:26.5

00:00:30.1

57 59 Blanc Yves / Favez J.
Peugeot 207 R3T 

RC3
16 01:55:21.7 01:55:21.7 00:25:19.3

00:02:52.8

58 81 Zurcher Sven / Rebsamen P.
Ford Fiesta R1 

RC5
4 02:00:12.8 02:00:12.8 00:30:10.4

00:04:51.1
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- 81 Zurcher Sven / Rebsamen P.
Ford Fiesta R1 RC5 00:09:47.2 00:00:55.5

00:00:00.0


